

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0049, Version: 1

Subject: MOU With Friends Of Sausal Creek

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding With The Friends Of Sausal Creek To Implement The Sausal Creek Erosion Control And Restoration Project Funded By A \$540,000.00 Grant From The Department Of Water Resources Jointly Awarded To The City Of Oakland And The Friends Of Sausal Creek And To Appropriate The Grant Funding For Which The City Was Authorized To Apply And Accept Per Council Resolution No. 81697 C.M.S.